
624
179
152
148
140
91
89
86
68
55
42
42
29
14
14
133

1,607
389
604
379
359
169
270
248
198
197
139
152
76
37
36
515

1,486
379
583
357
354
162
253
236
167
142
132
141
73
30
34
440

按國籍分 By Nationality

日本 Japan

德國 Germany

美國 United States

英國 United Kingdom

丹麥 Denmark

印度 India

韓國 Korea, R.O.

新加坡 Singapore

馬來西亞 Malaysia

香港 Hong Kong

法國 France

荷蘭 Holland

加拿大 Canada

菲律賓 Philippines

西班牙 Spain

其他 Others

336
110
836
554
70
－

670
445

2,475
1,554
231
－

645
371

2,258
1,478
217
－

按教育程度分 By Educational Attainment

高中(含)以下 Under Senior school

專科 Junior college

大學 University

碩士 Master

博士 Doctor

不詳 Unknown

1
206
634
686
379

11
505

1,652
1,864
1,343

2
406

1,532
1,771
1,258

按年齡分 By Age

24歲以下 Years

25-34歲 Years

35-44歲 Years

45-54歲 Years

55歲以上 Years & over

1,906

1,732
174

5,375

4,777
598

4,969

4,480
489

總 計 Grand total

按性別分 By Sex

男 Male

女 Female

113年底

勞動部勞動力發展署。

4.有效工作許可人數係指取得工作許可人數中，扣除許可期間屆滿、經廢止或撤銷工作許可者。
聘僱許可人次。

3.有效聘僱許可人次係指取得聘僱許可人次中，扣除聘僱許可屆滿、提早解約出國者及經勞動力發展署廢止
2.本表外國專業人才係指依外國專業人才延攬及僱用法第6、7、10、17條申請聘僱(工作)許可之外國人。
1.本資料為該署受理本項業務(107年2月8日)起計算。

表 13-14 外國專業人才延攬及僱用人數－按性別、年齡、教育程度及國籍分

單位：人次、人

項 目 別

Item

外國特定專業人才

Foreign Special Professional

(人次)
累計申請

(Person-case)
of application
Accumulation

(人次)
累計聘僱許可

(Person-case)
permit

the employment
Accumulation of

(人次)
有效聘僱許可

(Person-case)
employment permit

Effective

資料來源：
說 明：

-432-



－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－

35
2
14
6

－
2

－
4
39
83
7

－
3
2
5
30

10
1
21
3

－
11
3
4
10
－
2

－
3
1
3
17

2
－
4

－
－
－
－
－
2

－
－
－
－
2

－
7

－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－

180
33
128
37
2
11
61
23
174
251
48
7
12
9
18
240

99
12
60
20
－
4
39
9
92
169
24
1
9
5
9
80

17
1
31
4

－
18
8
6
20
4
3
1
5
4
4
51

10
1
21
3

－
11
3
4
10
－
2

－
3
1
3
17

－
－
－
－
－
－

10
27
109
75
11
－

16
17
47
8
1

－

－
－
16
1

－
－

－
－
－
－
－
－

83
150
652
302
47
－

44
80
300
186
22
－

34
39
86
15
3

－

16
17
47
8
1

－

－
－
－
－
－

－
82
79
46
25

19
61
8
1

－

－
11
4
1
1

－
－
－
－
－

10
418
417
236
153

－
167
228
156
81

57
101
15
4

－

19
61
8
1

－

－

－
－

232

154
78

89

52
37

17

7
10

－

－
－

1,234

773
461

632

402
230

177

97
80

89

52
37

End of 2024

Workforce Development Agency, MOL.

4.Number of the effective work permit exclude expiration, rescission and abolishment.
3.Number of the effective employment permit exclude expiration, rescission and abolishment.
of the Act for the Recruitment and Employment of Foreign Professionals.

2.Foreign professionals in the table represent the Foreign Workers stipulated in accordance with Article 6,7,10, and Article 17
1.Data series from Feb. 2018 have been established.

Foreign Professionals by Sex, Age, Educational Attainment and Nationality
Table 13-14 Foreign Professionals in Act for the Recruitment and Employment of

Unit：Person-case、Person

從事具專門知識或技術教師
短期補習班聘僱外國專業人才

Short-term Supplementary Learning Centers
Professional Knowledge or Skills for

外國專業人才從事藝術工作

Foreign Professional Artist

外國專業人才之成年子女工作

Foreign Professionals Adult Child

(人次)
累計申請

(Person-case)
of application
Accumulation

許可(人次)
累計聘僱

(Person-case)
ment permit
of the employ-
Accumulation

許可(人次)
有效聘僱

(Person-case)
permit

employment
Effective

(人次)
累計申請

(Person-case)
of application
Accumulation

許可(人次)
累計工作

(Person-case)
permit

of the work
Accumulation

許可(人)
有效工作

(Person)
work permit
Effective

(人)
累計申請

(Person)
of application
Accumulation

許可(人)
累計工作

(Person)
permit

of the work
Accumulation

許可(人)
有效工作

(Person)
work permit
Effective

Source：
Note：

-433-


