113年底 單位:人次、人

		110   /64		1 1 7 7 7 7 7			
		外國特定專業人才					
項	目 別	Foreign Special Professional					
		累計申請 (人次)	累計聘僱許可 (人次)	有效聘僱許可 (人次)			
	Item	Accumulation of application (Person-case)	Accumulation of the employment permit (Person-case)	Effective employment permit (Person-case)			
總計	Grand total	5,375	4,969	1,906			
按性別分	By Sex						
男	Male	4,777	4,480	1,732			
女	Female	598	489	174			
按年齡分	By Age						
24歲以下	Years	11	2	1			
25-34歳	Years	505	406	206			
35-44歳	Years	1,652	1,532	634			
45-54歳	Years	1,864	1,771	686			
55歲以上	Years & over	1,343	1,258	379			
按教育程度分	By Educational Attainment						
高中(含)以下	Under Senior school	670	645	336			
專科	Junior college	445	371	110			
大學	University	2,475	2,258	836			
碩士	Master	1,554	1,478	554			
博士	Doctor	231	217	70			
不詳	Unknown	_	_	_			
按國籍分	By Nationality						
日本	Japan	1,607	1,486	624			
德國	Germany	389	379	179			
美國	United States	604	583	152			
英國	United Kingdom	379	357	148			
丹麥	Denmark	359	354	140			
印度	India	169	162	91			
韓國	Korea, R.O.	270	253	89			
新加坡	Singapore	248	236	86			
馬來西亞	Malaysia	198	167	68			
香港	Hong Kong	197	142	55			
法國	France	139	132	42			
荷蘭	Holland	152	141	42			
加拿大	Canada	76	73	29			
菲律賓	Philippines	37	30	14			
西班牙	Spain	36	34	14			
其他	Others	515	440	133			

資料來源:勞動部勞動力發展署。 說 明: 1.本資料為該署受理本項業務(107年2月8日)起計算。 2.本表外國專業人才係指依外國專業人才延攬及僱用法第6、7、10、17條申請聘僱(工作)許可之外國人。 3.有效聘僱許可人次係指取得聘僱許可人次中,扣除聘僱許可屆滿、提早解約出國者及經勞動力發展署廢止 聘僱許可人次。 4.有效工作許可人數係指取得工作許可人數中,扣除許可期間屆滿、經廢止或撤銷工作許可者。

Table 13-14 Foreign Professionals in Act for the Recruitment and Employment of Foreign Professionals by Sex, Age, Educational Attainment and Nationality

End of 2024 Unit: Person-case · Person

-			Bita 01 2021			om Torson case Torson			
短期補習班聘僱外國專業人才 從事具專門知識或技術教師			外國專業人才從事藝術工作			外國專業人才之成年子女工作			
Professional Knowledge or Skills for Short-term Supplementary Learning Centers		Foreign Professional Artist			Foreign Professionals Adult Child				
累計申請 (人次)	累計聘僱 許可(人次)	有效聘僱 許可(人次)	累計申請 (人次)	累計工作 許可(人次)	有效工作 許可(人)	累計申請 (人)	累計工作 許可(人)	有效工作 許可(人)	
Accumulation of application (Person-case)	Accumulation of the employment permit (Person-case)	Effective employment permit (Person-case)	Accumulation of application (Person-case)	Accumulation of the work permit (Person-case)	Effective work permit (Person)	Accumulation of application (Person)	Accumulation of the work permit (Person)	Effective work permit (Person)	
17	_	_	1,234	632	232	177	89	89	
7 10	_ _	_ _	773 461	402 230	154 78	97 80	52 37	52 37	
- 11 4 1	_ _ _ _	- - -	10 418 417 236 153	 167 228 156 81	- 82 79 46 25	57 101 15 4	19 61 8 1	19 61 8 1	
- - 16 1	- - - - -	- - - - -	83 150 652 302 47	44 80 300 186 22	10 27 109 75 11	34 39 86 15 3	16 17 47 8 1	16 17 47 8 1	
2 - 4 - - - - 2 - - -	      	- - - - - - - - -	180 33 128 37 2 11 61 23 174 251 48 7	99 12 60 20 - 4 39 9 92 169 24 1	35 2 14 6 - 2 - 4 39 83 7 - 3	17 1 31 4 - 18 8 6 20 4 3 1 5	10 1 21 3 - 11 3 4 10 - 2 - 3	10 1 21 3 - 11 3 4 10 - 2 - 3	
2 - 7	_ 	_ _ _	9 18 240	5 9 80	2 5 30	4 4 51	1 3 17	1 3 17	

Source: Workforce Development Agency, MOL.

Note: 1.Data series from Feb. 2018 have been established.

<sup>2.</sup> Foreign professionals in the table represent the Foreign Workers stipulated in accordance with Article 6,7,10, and Article 17 of the Act for the Recruitment and Employment of Foreign Professionals.

3. Number of the effective employment permit exclude expiration, rescission and abolishment.

4. Number of the effective work permit exclude expiration, rescission and abolishment.